SYSTEMS

EQ SMART-LEVEL

®

FOREST RIVER DIESEL
MODELS AND PARTS
VOLUME I




2020 Legacy
2020 Berkshire
2021 Berkshire
2021 Charleston
Jack Drawings

Slide Drawings

Pump Drawings

TABLE OF CONTENTS-VOLUME II

(7134, 7214)

(1925 Bracket Change, 7257, 7258, 7258A, 7293, 7293A,
7343, 7343B, 7369, 7455, 7570, 7602, 7607, 7662, 7708,
7783, 7795, 7796, 7889, 7900, 7903, 7926, 7993, 7993A,
7997, 70005, 70006, 70015, 70016, 70040, 70041, 70042,
70043, 70058, 70058A, 70062, 70090, 70151, 70158, 70236,
70279)

(1716/1745 Valve Change, 7330, 7380, 7604, 7604A, 7611,
7611KS, 7666, 7667, 7668, 7731, 7731KS, 7744, 7801,
7931)

16-25

26

27-30

31-162

163-205



Forest River Diesel
2020 Legacy

34A
= | &=l | (or T -
i | [l R P | == I~ mnww L ‘
ﬁ >

i ) @,

—
armoNaL

- D
) — M [o ==
‘ oversen || oveemeo | ] e
: , LEGACY 34A o
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70067
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8413C & 8413D
Pump 6-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-45
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 1 7903
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2535
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2535
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow Stripe 2467
Hose, 6' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2461
Hose, 6' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2461
Hose, 18' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 1 24" EQ (3) Platform Above Floor 1 (2) 7369, (1) 7662
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2471
Slide Room 2 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 3 24" EQ Platform Above Floor 1 7369
Hose, 26' Pump to Room 3 2 Purple 3018
Revisions

Page 1 of 2

Legacy Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 1/15/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Legacy
38C

—

FULL COBRT er

— 7L L ’ . —
- NS NS i ’
= | = I g>
; @ P LEGACY 38C
e = -
W Q e
- ~> 1l &7 ,“"""“‘ i“"’"’,’ | |14
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70034
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8774C & 8774D
Pump 5-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7611KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and control panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2484
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow Stripe 2467
Hose, 6' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2461
Hose, 6' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2461
Hose, 18' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 1 24" EQ (3) Platform Above Floor 1 (2) 7369, (1) 7662
Hose, 20' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2475
Hose, 20' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2475
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Revisions

Page 2 of 2

Legacy Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 1/15/2019




Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire

34QS
2018 BERKSHIRE 34QS [ [
OYERHEAD OYERHEAD, OVERHEAD O O
I SHOWER 7o) E = —
l e ? ] M Q8
Ly ( bl
g —— . '
N
— |
}
i ISS— | ;] m—
N [ 1 = @ ,@ : L ) _ |
e ‘ N 407 LED TV
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70063
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8203C & 8203D
Pump 5-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7611KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-45
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2535
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2535
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467
Slide Room 1 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 EQ 24" Above Floor 1 70062
Hose, 28' Pump to Slide 4 2 Green 2535
Revisions

Page 1 of 12 Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire
39A

I

g S
§

=

BawENGmD

CARPET o TIE 0P

Lk

@W

iy

; S || Jeeaplh —— - 8 - | -
PUMP === @ Lo L@l_JO ) [
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70044
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8513C & 8513D
Pump 6-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214

Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT

Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50

Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 3 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467

Slide Room 1 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7293
Hose, 28' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2535

Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006

Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 26' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 3018
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471

Revisions

Page 2 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xIs 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel

2020 Berkshire

39B
BERKSHIRE 398 —_ {m I
; 5 [ som
g " | N
g K - - i ; i ) (8 |
@) Z f\ﬁ
— @ 1 o il
‘ s — / oo ==
— = ‘ 8t

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70159

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8795C & 8795D
Pump 5-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7611KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214

Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT

Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50

Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 4 1 7903
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467

Slide Room 1 LCI Slimrack 1

Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006

Slide Room 3 LCI Slimrack 1

Slide Room 4 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70158
Hose, 28' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Green 2535
Hose, 14' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Stickers 2469
Hose, 14' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Stickers 2469

Revisions

Page 3 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xIs 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XL
37A

ROOM 1

W0
U

|

FEATIREWALL

m,.
4
i
¥

_ H\} 1l
] SN == =] =
== TR

ROOM 3 ROOM 4

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70088

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8628C & 8628D
Pump 6-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 4 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2527
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467
Slide Room 1 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7258
Hose, 28' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2535
Slide Room 2 Power Gear Slim Rack 1
Slide Room 3 Equalizer Electric 1 7343
Slide Room 4 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 24' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 2478
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2467
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2467
Revisions

Page 4 of 12 Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel

2020 Berkshire XL
40C

opmas | " | ovssas @\g

LINEN
CLOSET

(©:

)

QUERN BED ©FT)

LARGE WARDROBE /(2)00% 73

[e— 77 S0FA
HINGED TOF BUNK W/2 20° WIHIDE ABED

B
3

m
3

BERKSHIRE XL 40C

P —

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70044

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8078C & 8078D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide3 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Bottom, PS Front Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 10’ Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10’ Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70040
Hose, 28' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2535
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 26' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 3018
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Revisions

Page 5 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xIs 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel

2020 Berkshire
40D

XL

S

70 80FA.
i

i{(©

[ vamrom

]
=

o

=

ey
BoOTH
DINETTE

i

=l

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 7423

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8431C & 8431D
Pump 6-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2467
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2465
Slide Room 1 EQ 24" Above Floor 1 70040
Hose, 28' Pump to Slide 4 2 Green 2535
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 EQ 32" Flush Floor 1 7993
Hose, 26' Pump to Slide 4 2 Purple 3018

Revisions

Page 6 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xIs 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XL

40E
/\3/\
e - -
- q@ —
BERKSHIRE XL 40E
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70044
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8816C & 8816D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide3 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2527
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Bottom, PS Front Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 10’ Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10’ Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70005
Hose, 28' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2535
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 26' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 3018
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Revisions

Page 7 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xIs 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XLT
43B

OVERHEAD

i L

. 0 4

Ny

CARPET

wamay
el CPTIRALY
WakiR DEv

(2)30 % 73 BUNK BEDS.
HINGED TOP BUNK
CHEST OF DRAVES W2 15" LED TVS
4

OVERHEAD
o OVERHEAD

LT Ol

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70017

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8235C & 8235D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Flow Dividers Mounting between frame rails for Slide 4 1 7495FR
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2482
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora. Strp 2465
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2527
Slide Room 1 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 70042
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 18" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70090
Hose, 18' Pump to Flow Divider 2 Purple 2473
Hose, 12' Flow Divider to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple 2467
Hose, 12' Flow Divider to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple 2467
Revisions

Page 8 of 12 Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XLT
43C

'DRESSER BASE WITH FULL WARDROBE b { -
[ N [ =] g 11

wasE
YA DAT

o m—— com——— I
i) nem) G
g —— BERKSHIRE XLT 43C [Qi /\
’

|

£ —— ﬂ}

=
onere A

/

Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70045

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8079C & 8079D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide 1 1 7903
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2482
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2527
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70043
Hose, 24' Pump to Sync Cyl 2 Green 2478
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Sticker 2473
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Sticker 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 70058
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 3 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 9 of 12 Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XLT

45A

[oe}e
| e 1O

0

U
S e -
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70059
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8113C & 8113D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70040
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Power Gear Electric 1
Slide Room 3 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 4 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 70058
Hose, 18’ Pump to Room 4 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 10 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XLT

45B

o
ST T

BCHRAT

[

e

] [N
e

| I

=a

I
(I M

=

=

BERKSHIRE-XLT 45B

m
(I S [ ey

BRAVER

® 1)

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70059

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8788C & 8788D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 18" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70151
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7993
Hose, 18’ Pump to Room 4 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 11 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019



Forest River Diesel
2020 Berkshire XLT

45CA

T — N
| s p— ]
g 0]
~ L
o e i
LARCE WARDRORE X304 73 MPGXBEDE Tom——— =] O] ==
BERKSHIRE XLT 45CA
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70235
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8830C & 8830D
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Sync Cylinder Mounted between frame rails for slide 3 1 7903
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70236
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70043
Hose, 24' Pump to Sync Cyl 2 Purple 2478
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cyl 2 Purple 2473
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cyl 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 12 of 12

Berkshire Model Year 2020 Chart.xls 7/25/2019




Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire

34B

ROOM-2 EQUALIZER 70006

ROOM-1 LIPPERT ELECTRIC

'WARDRORE

orr.
WASHER &
DRYER

| N
T mﬁ |
i e il

BERKSHIRE 34B ROOMiAFgﬁASIJNZgR 70041

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70265

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8848E & 8848F
Pump 5-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7611KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-45
Sync Cylinder Mounting between rame rails for slide 3 1 7903
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2482
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2535
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2535
Hose, 28' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2535
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 12 Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Slide Room 1 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 EQ 24" Above Floor 1 70041
Hose, 28' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Green 2535
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Stickers 2467
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Stickers 2467

Revisions

Page 1 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020



Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire
39A

g S
§

=

BawENGmD

CARPET o TIE 0P

@W

Lk

iy

: s (e, —— gl - Ml 2
PUMP === @ Lo L@l_JO ) [
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70044
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8513E & 8513F
Pump 6-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214

Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT

Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50

Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 3 1 7903
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2527
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2482
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2465
Hose, 10' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2465
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2467
Hose, 12' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2467

Slide Room 1 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7293A
Hose, 28' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2535

Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006

Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 26' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 3018
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471

Revisions

Page 2 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020




Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XL
37A

ROOM 1

W0
U

|

FEATIREWALL

m,.
2
i
¥

- H\} 1l
] SN == =] =
== TR

ROOM 3 ROOM 4

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70088A

2) Pump location changes for 2021

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8628E & 8628F
Pump 6-Function, 2 Rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 4 1 7903
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2484
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2484
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2484
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2471
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2471
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2469
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2469
Slide Room 1 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7258A
Hose, 32' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2482
Slide Room 2 Power Gear Slim Rack 1
Slide Room 3 Equalizer Electric 1 7343
Slide Room 4 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 28' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 2535
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2467
Hose, 12' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2467
Revisions

Page 3 of 10 Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xls 1/30/2020



Forest River Diesel

2021 Berkshire XL
40C

opmas | " | ovssas @\g

LINEN
CLOSET

(©:

@

QUERN BED ©FT)

— LARGE WARDROBE /(2)00% 73 70 30FA
HINGED TOF BUNK W/2 20° WIHIDE ABED

B
3

m
3

BERKSHIRE XL 40C

P —

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70044A

2) Pump location changes for 2021

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8078E & 8078F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide3 1 7903
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2484
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2486
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2486
Hose, 10' DS Front Bottom, PS Front Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2471
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2471
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2469
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2469
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70040
Hose, 32' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2482
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 30' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 2527
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Revisions

Page 4 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020




Forest River Die

sel

2021 Berkshire XL

40D

S

70 80FA.
i

i{(©

[ vamrom

, ] . Jg
S 7

o

=]

=

i

ey
BoOTH
DINETTE

=l

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 7423A

2) Pump location changes for 2021

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8431E & 8431F
Pump 6-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2484
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2486
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2486
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2471
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2471
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2469
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2469
Slide Room 1 EQ 24" Above Floor 1 70040
Hose, 32' Pump to Slide 4 2 Green 2482
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 EQ 32" Flush Floor 1 7993A
Hose, 30' Pump to Slide 4 2 Purple 2527

Revisions

Page 5 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020




Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XL

40E
S """"ﬁ .
P
e - -
- q@ —
BERKSHIRE XL 40E
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70044A
2) Pump location changes for 2021
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8816E & 8816F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-50
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide3 1 7903
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2484
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2486
Hose, 36' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2486
Hose, 10' DS Front Bottom, PS Front Bottom 1 Brn Strp/Whi Strp 2465
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2471
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow/Stripe 2471
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2469
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2469
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70005
Hose, 32' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2482
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70041
Hose, 30' Pump to Sync Cylinder 2 Purple 2527
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Hose, 16' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Purple-2 Stickers 2471
Revisions

Page 6 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020



Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XLT
43C

'DRESHER PASE WITH FULL WARDRODE e

wasE
YA DAT

A i— —— I
i) nem) G
g —— BERKSHIRE XLT 43C [QSE /\
>

u

£ —— ﬂ}

=
onere A

/

Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70045

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8079E & 8079F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for Slide 1 1 7903
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2482
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2527
Hose, 30' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2527
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70043
Hose, 24' Pump to Sync Cyl 2 Green 2478
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Sticker 2473
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green-2 Sticker 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 70058A
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 3 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 7 of 10 Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xls 1/30/2020



Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XLT

45A

[oe}e
| e 1O

0

U
S e -
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70059
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8113E & 8113F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70040
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Power Gear Electric 1
Slide Room 3 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 4 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 70058A
Hose, 18’ Pump to Room 4 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 8 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020




Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XLT

45B

o
ST T

BCHRAT

[

e

] [N
e

| I

=a

I
(I M

=

=

BERKSHIRE-XLT 45B

m
(I S [ ey

BRAVER

® 1)

Notes:

1) Complete hose kit number is 70059

Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8788E & 8788F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 18" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70151
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 Lippert Electric 1
Slide Room 4 32" Flush Floor(EQ) 1 7993A
Hose, 18’ Pump to Room 4 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 9 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xIs 1/30/2020



Forest River Diesel
2021 Berkshire XLT

45CA

T — N
| s p— ]
g 0]
~ L
o e i
LARCE WARDRORE X304 73 MPGXBEDE Tom——— =] O] ==
BERKSHIRE XLT 45CA
Notes:
1) Complete hose kit number is 70235
Item, Length Description / Location Oty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8830E & 8830F
Pump 6-Function, 2 rooms, Jacks 1 7731KS
Jacks(Front) 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 2 7214
Jacks(Rear) 17,500 lbs, 18" Stroke 2 7134
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump and Control Panel 1 6168-20
Sync Cylinder Mounted between frame rails for slide 3 1 7903
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2459
Hose, 4' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2459
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2463
Hose, 8' Pump to Jack, PS Front Bottom 1 White Stripe 2463
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2484
Hose, 10' DS Rear Bottom, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yel Strp/Ora Strp 2465
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2482
Hose, 32' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2482
Slide Room 1 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70236
Hose, 18' Pump to Room 1 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 24" Above Floor(EQ) 1 70043
Hose, 24' Pump to Sync Cyl 2 Purple 2478
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cyl 2 Purple 2473
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cyl 2 Purple 2473
Revisions

Page 10 of 10

Berkshire Model Year 2021 Chart.xls 1/30/2020




Forest River Diesel
2021 Charleston
36A

L

1)

=

\\\ 1 O] == L
T
CHARLESTON 36A
Notes:
ltem, Length Description / Location Qty Color Part Number
Kit (Items listed below) 1 8857A & 8757B
Pump 5-Function, 1 Room, Jacks 1 7611KS
Jacks 12,000 Ibs, 16" Stroke 4 7214
Control Panel Located to the left of the drivers seat 1 2730SBT
Main Harness Connects pump, controller, and touch pad 1 6168-45
Sync Cylinder Mounting between frame rails for slide 1 1 7903
Hose Kit Complete set of hoses 1 70280
Hose, 10' DS Front Jack Bottom, PS Front Jack Bottom 1 Brn./Whi. Stripe 2465
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Top 1 Brown 2484
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, DS Front Bottom 1 Brown Stripe 2484
Hose, 34' Pump to Jack, PS Front Top 1 White 2484
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Top 1 Yellow 2469
Hose, 14' Pump to Jack, PS Rear Bottom 1 Yellow Stripe 2469
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Top 1 Orange 2471
Hose, 16' Pump to Jack, DS Rear Bottom 1 Orange Stripe 2471
Hose, 28' Pump to Sync. Cylinder 2 Green 2535
Slide Room 1 LCI Slim-rack 1
Slide Room 2 Equalizer Electric 1 70006
Slide Room 3 EQ 24" Above Floor Five Arm 1 70279
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Front Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2473
Hose, 18' Sync Cyl to Rear Slide Cylinder 2 Green 2473
Slide Room 4

Revisions

Page 1 of 1

Charleston Model Year 2021 Chart.xls 4/16/2020




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1
1201 |WASHER—1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 16
1383 |SCREW-3/4-10 X 1 1/4 FHSCS Z 1
1601 |CYLINDER-3 X 18 MH DP FIXED 1
1603 [FOOT-DP 12 X 12 1
1638 |PLATE-LEG BOLT 3" 1
1799 |CUSHION-DAMPENING RING—MEDIUM 1
1889DD|NUT-1/2-13 REV LOCK 8
1911DD|BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HCS ZINC GR 5 8
2118 |FITTING—-RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 1

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

N.— \. 9 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: [DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@& @N% HART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
OLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: _u>vm” PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ) e

:._a any manner ﬁ__._n_ﬁ may oo:uzn_._nw a non_.mam:w_ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . M ._m\om _U_u\w_l ;_m _H_XWU _|mO >wwm§w_l<

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 2|P7/7 134 —




‘ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
A Q@&&N&; ELKHART, N~ 46515 SPECIFIED: DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D
poprty o Do Cosrn, S, s, Wit X188 e o P NATE
in any manner that may constitute a ncﬁ_.m.am:* &_..mn»_w or ANG. + ‘_\N. ML 5 N ‘_m\O© U_U\m_l ‘_m _H_XMU _lmo >mmm§m_|<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ N O_ul N _U Q \_ u h: —_




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1
1189 |FITTING—#4 OR 4-4 JIC T 1
1190 [FITTING—#4 JIC MALE X #4 JIC FEM. SWIVEL 90 2
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 16
1383 |SCREW-3/4-10 X 1 1/4 FHSCS Z 1
1592 |CYLINDER-2 1/2 X 16 SL 1
1638 |PLATE-LEG BOLT 3" 1
1685 [FOOT-SL 10 X 10 1
1800 |CUSHION—DAMPENING RING—SMALL/THICK 1
1889DD|NUT—1/2-13 REV LOCK 8
1911DD|BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HCS ZINC GR 5 8
2118 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 1 — THESE FITTINGS REPLACE
BOTTOM FITTING ON
DRIVER'S FRONT JACK
ONLY—IN NOVEMBER OF
2009, THE JACKS BEGAN
HAVING TWO PORTS AT THE
BOTTOM SO THESE FITTINGS
1 WERE REPLACED BY USING
TWO 1124 FITTINGS.
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
@Q@Q\&N%ﬁ ELKHART, N 46315 M ADDED_NOTE ozmﬂﬂo%ﬂ AND_FITTINGS wﬁu N\Jﬁws cz_“mwﬂm_mmm_._mmm@_mm a_a__.._mém SL LEG ASSEMBLY r__ulm_mw mNszn_' RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “mmx H Wuwﬂw MNm m_om>_._””_ ﬁ._.mm_w NOTE D
et vl 1 2 0 b e o, s o 207 |80 7" 15/18/00  |MH 16 SL LEG ASSEMBLY
ﬂ_mhmwcﬁ_waﬁwuumww nmﬂnﬁmu:& pnnoc%nuﬁw of this will be memwmmwwﬂmmiwuﬂw bﬂm >I_u_u.o BY ol>._.m” _m_,>o_mw_.| 5 H_quoﬂzoN 14 Mm<”




@
N

1683—AFTER OCTOBER
OF 2010

1889DD

@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 1267 et N 46515 ADDED NOTE ON NEW FOOT AND FITTINGS sJ | 2/16/12 qw__w_mm»ﬂmmw. MH 16 SL LEG ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
) — - - — XXX %+ 0.010 SIZE wﬁ>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._ > m _/_ O |_| m _HU
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x I O.Ouo DRW BY: U>ﬁu PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ [ /e
:..o any manner ﬁ_sn_n may oo:mﬁ_.nﬁw a n_mﬁ_.mam:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N ML 5 N ‘_m\O© —SI ._ @ m_l _lmO >mmm§w_l<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ N O_|I N _U Q N \_ L: >




N

ORIGINAL 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER

CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT

NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
THROUGH NOVEMBER 2010

NEW STYLE 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER

CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT
NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
STARTING IN NOVEMBER 2010
THIS REPLACES THE OLD ONE
AND REQUIRES (2) 2669
BOLTS, AND (2) 2670 NUTS,
THAT ARE USED AS STOPS
FOR THE SLIDE

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

N._ \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
qURIZET e w ests (SPECIFIED: | CYLINDER MOUNT BRACKET CHANGE |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . . o XXX £ 0.010 MNm M_O.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propey of boys, Coporon, Bkt e, it X 1000 [omw v [oNE PART NAVE
in any manner that may constitute a aoir._m:n &vmnn_v. or ANG. + ‘_\N. mL . ‘_ ‘_\‘_ ﬂ\‘_ O WT>O—AE|O<_I_ZUWT ZOCZ._. §>_Z
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|IP1 925 —




7257 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

N

1357 |STOP TUBE-4 3/4”

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

2320 |BEARING-3/4" 2 BOLT FLANGE

2367 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 24"

2381 |FRAME-MAIN KITCHEN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2439 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HHCS ZINC

2447 |TUBE-36" DRIVE W/CYL BKT LH

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2540 |COUPLING-3/4" TIMING SHAFT

2562 |WASHER-3/4 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2771 |SHAFT-3/4 X 33 5/8" CRS W/TUBE

2772 |SHAFT-3/4 X 36" CRS W/TUBE

== === = =Moo ||| = || = o || —

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fquabizer S8aWes®

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

SJ

7/22/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX £ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE:
SJ 3/13/09

PART NAME: .
MAIN SLIDE—20

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
1oF4IP7257 |A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e v ses15 A Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e J— i
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . .U\\_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ U m NO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P /72577 A




7257HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1201 [WASHER—-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 4

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN 2

2412 |BOLT-1/2—13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE 4

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK 4

3097
1201 2380
@/ <
@ . >
B 2
(=)
)
~ / S
2412
@.- Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@&Sm% ELKHART, IN 46515 A Updated shaft and tube numbers, s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
mmv_mmw\,zoommm SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
property of _unv\m o.o_.voazo? Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: s
corsmment a1 (2 b s e, o e )2 |SJ " 13/13/09  |MAIN  SLIDE—20
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P/72577 A




6840—RH ASSEMBLY (7257)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6839—LH ASSEMBLY (7257)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  encwsr - ses1s A Updated shaft_and tube_numbers. si | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1. 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e J— i
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . .U\‘_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m MO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/7 2577 A




7258 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

*Part 34/1 was Part 3283 which was

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

S471*

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

SN OY BN DY G FSV) R3NP FCY I CY) (G I (IR DI NG G N IS %) (NS 0% G RS ) (NG QG NG 1. I Q) PG 7, ) (o) N (RN

part 1/91 prior to 201/=34/71 & 5283

are interchangeable, 1791 is not.

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquabzer S8aNes®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates S| 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sJd | 2/13/18 XXX £ 0010
A 11: 1
XX £ 0.010
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: v,
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—32
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P 7258 B




1725

(552) ,,

1728L

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

)
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e ses1s A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates si | 6/21/17 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE (MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
Ny " ¥ XX % 0.010

property Mﬁ*__wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂ._o:r m_x:nl.n_ 59%:9 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . u\‘_ M\O@ 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m uN
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7258 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates s | 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A 1: 1

. . . XX+ 0.010
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂﬁ._o:r m_x:n-.ra _2__%:9 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen! at it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane N _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . .U\‘_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m uM
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7258 B




6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2594 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer S50

% REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates SJ| 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL

B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 S| 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
. L . XX % 0.010

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂﬁ._o:r m_x:n-.rn _2__%:9 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ 4 X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m UM
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258 B




7258A PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT—1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119X

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-2021

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

SN OY BN DY G V) RN BN FCY I CY) (G I (IR DN NG G R G %) IS 0] NG RS ) (NG QRS NG /L) Y Q) QPG 7% ) [0 ) N RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawrss:

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—-32 —2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

1 OF 41P7258A -




1725

(552)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and

1938DD 1947DD one in the side.

)
@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eons i ses1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX £ 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propery o Doy Coporton, Eer ndena, i e X 1000 [oRw v [oag PART NAVE: ;
in any manner that may constitute a no._i.:_n:n &.Rnﬁ_v\ or ANG. * ._\N. mL ; ‘_\‘_ N\NO 7\_>_Z m_l_Um|_UN |NON\_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7258A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

Fqualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .,

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—32"-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7258A —




; 6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2594 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

m._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  eons i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . - L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . - -
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. * ,_\N mL . ‘_\‘_ N\NO 7\_>_Z m_l_Um UM NOM‘_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258A —




7293 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 [FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

I NCY PN PN D CY 1 C) [SY] [ oY) [ BN FO) F CY) IS U (IR BN QY RS QRS <0 [N <1 T NCY R ) [N (RIS RN RS 7 ) NG I G Y [T ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E8mae”

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

% REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE
i SPECIFIED:

A _ cvanﬁmnm Okm_znmﬂ Bracket SJ 3/3/11 TOLERANCES:

B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sJ| 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010

C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 SJ| 2/13/18 .mx H wwww

D Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ| 7/16/18 ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE—-84" X 32°-FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F 4IP72935 D




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

m._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket s | 3/3/11 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. trctudt s of desin = th B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sd | 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_nm>_|_.m_ MATERIAL

— This drawing, including principles of design, is the — .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 Sy W““__ M““__M .Wx H MMWW DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ?_
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a noi:_n:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ §>_Z m_l_Um MA. X MN _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P72C0 3 D




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Show additional o—ring in cree revent assembl sd| 1/26/12 TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is th 2 PP Y XXX £ 0.010 A [1:1
— This drawing, including principles of design, is the — .
property of Days Corporation. Elkhart, Indiana, with. the C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 sJ| 2/13/18 XX+ 0.010 SRW By TDATE: SART NAVE:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Added 4” to outer tubes SJ N\._ m\._w X + 0.030 ” »
in any manner that may constitute a ao.E.:.n:n &hdnﬁ_v\ or - ANG. * ._\N. mL ; _U\‘_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um|MA. X WM |_|I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 4|IP/72903 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1

863

_|I

IMPORTANT NOTE:
ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A

SPLIT SHAFT.

CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
m — TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sd| 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010 A 1 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the - .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 SJ W““ M“HM .Wx H MMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ _U\\_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um mA. X uN _ul_N

APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:
- - 4 0F 4P7293

REV:
D




7293A PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER—-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583X

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR—2021

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ.—2021

I O N PN DOY [ V] [Y] [ Y] [ B FO) | CY) RIS U (IR BN L R QRS <) [N o<1 FNCY R )Y [N (RIS NG RS 7% ) BN I ") <) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SNt

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

XXX £ 0.010

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: )

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P7293A -




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and

m._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . - L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —FR—
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a noi:_n:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\NO §>_Z m_l_Um m# X NVN _um NON‘_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7293A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

DATE:

Faualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: __

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7293A —




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1

863

_|I

IMPORTANT NOTE:
ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A

SPLIT SHAFT.

CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer E&wase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX = 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 4 OF 4|P7293A -




7343 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&3]

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

o

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_
[op]

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

*|n

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8—16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N I N I I Y ENENE N EENE I S S YRS ES eSS N NS

late 2016 the relay pack was

removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualzer SS0mess®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS sy | 7/25/11 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm

B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd [ 1/18/16 XXX + 0010

C Added note on relay pack. SJ | 2/23/18 .mx H mmwm

D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. S| 7/23/19 .>zo. + A.\N.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F 8 IP7343 |D




N
S

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY. DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUACLZET et sests A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS si | 7/25/11 SPECIIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sJ| 1/18/18 XXX £ 0.010 MNm m%k.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu R 3 >an_max :Q*M on _‘m._o< _uon”. F ot Sd W“WM“.A_M .mx H mew DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned emoved gedar rack and non—inv washers trom list SJ - e _

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\NO\O@ m_lmnun_-_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _ul_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 5I1P /7343 D




construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

Q@& 1267  eart, N 48515 A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS 7/25/11 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 SIzE m%>_.m

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the C Added note on relay pack. 2/23/18 .Wx H WMWM DRW BY:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned “ e m_lmon_um_o mm_u m_l__um|_|lm

h . . . ANG. + 1/2

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or o

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY

OF 5|1P7343



construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE USED ON:

QUANZET  encnr, ' ses1s A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS sy | 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Added note on _‘m._o< pack. _ SJ | 2/23/18 .mx H mew DRW BY: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. Sy | 7/23/19 . s ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FR

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M S

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

OF 56|1P7343 [D




7

Y

Y%

2

C

%,

SN

(3650

. ~ o8} \
% Q 0\ 2097
%ﬁ ~
) 'Q g
Q (3 -
0 D 2107
,z//,%,ﬁm \@
‘ﬂ%,,
N 6\ -
(& .
&
N 15 Q 2088
Q)
I
<
Oé% 2513 )™
2106 Y 1938DD
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALLZET  eows, i 4esis A ADDED PART NUMBERS 7O VIEWS s | 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/18 XXX + 0.010 MN_.” mo.k.m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m B 5 >aamaw :o._“M on ﬂm._o< _uon”. : et S W“MW“HM .Mx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned emoved gear rack and non—inv washers trom list. SJ - iy _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mL . U\MO\OO m_lmnun_-_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|IP /73343 D




7343B PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&7

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

(0]

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—
(o3}

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

19380D

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4” YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8—16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER—7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

23828

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FRB

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N I I I Y EN R N N ENENEN I YN Y S Y ES ES eSS N e eSS

*In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS

SJ

7/25/11

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

O[> [

GENERAL UPDATE

SJ

7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 5|1P7343B |B




construed as an agreement of the above.

/f/'
Wwﬂi‘ 2
4 N
SR
v
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE
QUOZET  eowe W sesis L ADDED PART NUMBERS 70 VIEWS 7725/ 11 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX =+ 0.010 > ‘_ .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x T o.ouo DRW BY:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - m_lmo._um_o wm_u m_l__Um _H_Nw
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

OF 51P73438



(11957

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET  eoons N sesis ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS S| 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | “x T o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen Iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . J—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . u\NO\O@ m_lmo._u_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _H_Nw

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 5|I1P7343B B




m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS si | 7/25/11 SPECIFIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE (MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ : ‘_

property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.ra _E_M_:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | “x T o”ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane .

in any manner that may constitute a ao.i:_n:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. = 1/2 SJ . U\MO\O@ ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 5|1P7343B B




~ 1 Q @

@

(2099

S/
PN
< zéﬁ;:% \@
P
f’\ -
/ J
5 %5 Q 2088
N Q
(>
s
<N
Od% 2513 )™
4
2106 2108 1938DD
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr - ses1s A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS S| 7/25/11 SPECIIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE (MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “Xx + D“o._o > ‘_ . ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, I d . —_

n any manner that may constitute o detriment directly o ANG. + 1/2 SJ___|3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|P7343B B




7369 PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

N

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2149

BRACKET-INNER TUBE TIE

2150

BRACKET-Z

2152

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3 1/2 TAP

2153

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS

2154

BOLT-5/8"-18 X 1 HHCS

2155

NUT-3/8-16 HEX NUT

2156

WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2157

WASHER-5/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2159

FITTING—#4 JIC MALE X #4 JIC MALE 90

2160

SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK

2161

SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2454

FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" FW

2455

TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" FW

2456

BRAKE LINE-1/4" X 27 1/2" BRAKE LINE

alalalalolalml|lo]l=]=a|lo|l=aNn]l=] N

VIEW SHOWN
S BOTTOM

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawress®

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 6/5/17 SLIDE ASSBLY 24~ FW
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|P7369 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

NG
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659. 1862
m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES
) . - — — XXX+ o.oio MNM m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - .
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. + ._\N mL . @\m\._ N m_l_U_M >mmw_l/\ NL. _|I<<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P73689 —




7455 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

===l =N=]=] =] o] === [=]|o|s|=|o|o]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaa"as® &

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shaft and tube numbers

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A ]1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 20" FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

10F4IP7455 |A




o

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Fqualizer Eewass®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shaft and tube numbers

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 20" FR
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - 20F4P7455 |A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUACLZET e w ses15 Updated shaft and tube numbers si | 7/23/18 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. P . . o XXX £ 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ 4 X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MO _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

S OF4IP7455 |A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis Updated shaft and tube numbers s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. L . L o, XXX £ 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ*__wnwﬂo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n-.rn_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MO _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P /455 A




7570 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

=l = N === ]=]o|s ||| =] ==|oo|=|s]|—=]|o|oo|[=]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaa"as® &

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: B

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F4IP7570 |A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

(728R)

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated shaft_and tube_numbers. si | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. o . L . XXX £ 0.010 A 171: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it i t to b duced, ied, I d - e _ »
in any manner ﬁ_:n_,m _‘”MK M.._:mmﬁmmwﬂﬂ ﬂ“qmamwﬂ_ﬂmawmwohwn ANG. + 1/2 ML. _U\‘_N\Ow MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P 7570 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUACLZET e sests Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ . X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\O@ Z>_Z m_l_Um mm X NO Omz._. 0<_|
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

SOF4P7570 |A




, 6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2594 ° INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 \- 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET  excur i ses1s A Updated shaft_and tubs numbers. i [ 7/23/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . : L XXX £ 0.010 A [1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX =+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: U>ﬁ" PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - . Je — »
m:n any manner n_:n_p may no:m.:n:nw a ua:.:.:a:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. ‘_\N mL - u ‘_N\Ow §>_Z m_l_Um mm X NO OmZ._.. O<_|.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 4 OF 4|P/7/ 570 A




7602 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2850 [STOP TUBE-3"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 \ ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET e n ass1s Updated Cylinder Nuts su | 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
A P y!
& — JOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent valve SJ| 1/25/12 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME:
a t that it is not to b duced, copied, loaned . . eye - —
m:mqmnw:nq::n::ow n_:n_»u 3:9« M”v:mﬂznoanﬂ MMJBo”ﬂ_n&BM._«ooh._o ANG. + ‘_\N ML. u\\_ ﬂ\ow m_l_Um O<_| NO E\ >Z._._ Oxmm_u _.nx
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ \_ OTI \_ _U Q m O N w




7607 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1797 |STOP TUBE-6"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2314 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 36"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |AT.R.-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

D

1403
O—RING Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 \ ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET e n ass1s Updated Cylinder Nuts su | 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
A P y!
& ; JOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring on creep prevent sJ | 1/25/12 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: _
a t that it is not to b duced, copied, loaned o - —
m:mqmnw:nq::n::ow n_:n_»u 3:9« M”v:mﬂznoanﬂ MMJBo”ﬂ_n&BE._«ooh._o ANG. + ‘_\N ML. u\\_ ﬂ\ow m_l_Um O<_| um E\ >Z._._ Oxmm_u _.nx
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ \_ OTI \_ _U Q m O Q w




7662 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

2149 |BRACKET—-INNER TUBE TIE

2150 |BRACKET-Z

2153 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS

2156 |WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2160 [SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK

2161 |SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK

2995 |FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" NP- FW

2996 |TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" NP FW

| =[P~ || |N

VIEW SHOWN
S BOTTOM

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fqualizer Seawress®

SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY [ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 6/6/17 SLIDE ASSBLY 24~ FW
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|P7662 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

f

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

SIZE| SCALE

1:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

DRW BY:

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SLIDE ASSBLY 24" FW
OF 2|P7662




7708 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N 13 11 =N N O [ NC) FON] [ IN] IR BN [ CY) (IR IS NS 105 I -1 I NOY P~ [N N G PG (RS 7, %) JFNG) I G ) o™ ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515

Updated Cylinder Bracket

SJ

3/2/11

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation.
construed as an agreement of the above.

Show additional o—ring in creep prevent

SJ

1/24/12

XXX £ 0.010

Corrected Hardware Kit

SJ

6/18/12

XX £ 0.010

O|O|W|>> i

Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M.

SJ

2/21/18

X £ 0.030

Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:

1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
2/2/10

PART NAME: . .
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20 —FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 4|1P7708 D




(1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALLZET e v ses1s A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
P ing i TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A |1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit SJ | 6/18/12 .mx H MMWM DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. sJ | 2/21/18 . Mty SJ N\N\._ 0 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ulm
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7708 D




7455HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2380 |[PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
T ing i TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit Sy m\._ m\,_N .Wx H WMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . My SJ M\N\._ 0 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ul_N
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7708 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
Y ng i JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit S m\._m\,_m .Wx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . iy SJ 2/2/10 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ul_N
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7708 D




7783 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107

FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR-390RB

3108

TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD

N BN O PN SN RO 1 NCY (Y] F3N] BEN FCY) [1CY) PN RN DU EEG /') G DI 7, ) DE -1l 1 NCY) S ) () (G G DG 7, ) D) G YY) ") RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
QN&Q @N %V\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

SJ

1/24/12

SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XXX £ 0.010 A [1:1

XX+ 0.010

X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 10/3/11 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-390RB-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P /7783 B




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QQQ 16T esewst, N 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent [ Sy | 1/24/12 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sd| 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX * 0.010 A 111
poery f Do Corpion, Er, s, v e X 1068 e R ——
in any manner that may constitute a detriment &hdnﬁ_v\ or ANG. + 1/2° SJ ; ‘_O\u\._ 1 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-390RB-fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|\P7783 B




7783HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

3106 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN EXT

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QN«Q @NNN. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ | 1/24/12 ._.nwv__w_m_@_ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sy | 7/23/19 XXX £ 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_

property Mﬁ*__wnwﬂo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | “x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R

agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_ —_ -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_O\M\._ ._ §>_Z m_l_Om m# X uN uwomw _.lm

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

S OF4P7783 |B




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QN«Q @NNN. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ [ 1/24/12 ._.nwv__w_m_@_ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sy | 7/23/19 XXX £ 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
N ! . XX+ 0.010
Bareament. that Tt J nat to.be. reproducat; copled, or loaned X £0030 | DRWBY: DATE: PART NAMEL 1wy 2o
in any manner that may constitute a ani.:_n:n &Tcﬂ« or ANG. * ,_\M. mL . ‘_O\M\._ ._ §>_Z m_l_OmlmA. X uN Iumomwl_um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4\P /7783 B




7795 PARTS LIST

0002 [AT.R.—5/8"—18 X 4 1/2" LONG

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107

FRAME-84" MAIN FRAME—FR-390RB

3125

TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD—20"

0001

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

—l=l=lo=]=NNdaa]l =N === e oo ||| o= === || [=|o|o]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %

REVISIONS BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515 A

Updated shafts and tubes. SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A |1

1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
6/15/12

PART NAME: )
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20"-360QL-FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0OF 41P7795 A




1725 =

@ (1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1101
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬂ_‘mvn.w\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R .
agreement iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —_— p—
m:n any manner that may oo:aﬁ#:ﬁw a ao.E_sn:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . @\‘_ m\._ N Z>_Z m_l_Om m# X NO umoo_l _um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7795 A




7795HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

3124 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN-EXT

(2412)

2412

Foualizer Seere®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 20 -360QL-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7795 A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e ses1s A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1. 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e 84" "_ —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . @\‘_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Om m# X NO umoo_l _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7795 A




7796 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

I Y PN BN O] 1 NCY Y] [ 3V I B Y 1 CY) PG I I JEEN) NCY N PG 7,3 [ ") Y FC ) [N R (IS JEENG I7) RENG) JE °C Y IF.) PEEN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer %

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471

2/13/18

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indianq, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

XXX £ 0.010

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. * 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ._ )

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR QL
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO: REV:

1O0F4IP77968 |A




1867F

1369 ~ (2583) N (1725)

1445

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  encwr, W 4ests A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 T0 3471 sy [ 2/13/18 (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. P . . o XXX + 0.010 MNM MO.Z:M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.w\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n;.n_ _3&%39 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R Y
agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . pa— —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . @\‘_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Um m# X uN _H_N O_l
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P/772S 68 A




7796HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 6
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN 2
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE 6
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK 6
3127 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN 360QL 1

Fqualizer 5wrass®

REVISIONS

DATE:

CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471

SJ

2/13/18

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32 —FR QL
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

SOF4IP779O6 |A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1 F

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A
SPLIT SHAFT. OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE
CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

863

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ . @\\_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Um m# X uN _.lm O_l
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/772S68 A




7889 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4” LONG

[ Y SV I I DN BN o > ) ) N

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaaas® &

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

¥ REVISIONS BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
Removed stop tube. s | 3/13/14 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER [NORCO SLIDE—FR
mmv_mmw\,zoo%m SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
xx = ooi0 A1 ]
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/9/13 SLIDE CYL-24" W/ ANTI CREEP-FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 1|lP7889 A




7900 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

~

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

—_
N

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

—_
[op]

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

(00}

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1890A |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS GR 5

1898DD |WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD |WASHER 1/4 FLAT

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0.D. X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

|| |o|oo|oo|oe

2967 |NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

—_
o

3178 |TUBE-OUTER 24" LH

3179 |TUBE-OUTER 24" RH

3180 |TUBE-OUTER 24"

3181 |TUBE-INNER 24" LH

3182 |TUBE-INNER 24" RH

3183 |TUBE-INNER 24"

0001 |ATR.-5/18-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

NN = =N =] —

LEFT HAND
ASSEMBLY

RIGHT HAND
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Eaass®

REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

10F4IP7900 |-




RIGHT SIDE ARM
ASSEMBLY

~

in-g authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawress®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
[SPECRED  |MAIN_SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX £ o.oa MNm m_o”>_._.m_ MATERIAL
XX+ 0.010 :
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2  |SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 2 0F 4P7900 |-




LEFT SIDE ARM (1866F)
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, i 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) . - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

N . . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . N\‘_ m\._ L. m_l_Um MA. _ul_lcm_l_ L. >_N—$
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7900 —




CENTER ARM
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET e, w sests _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) — - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. ) . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . N\‘_ m\._ L. m_l_Um NA. _ul_lcm_l_ L. >_N—$
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P 7900 —




7903 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109 [FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1859A [CLAMP—-120MM HOSE

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2551 |PLUG—#6 SOCKET HEAD

2579 |CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 24"

alalalalalal=s

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E&wase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL—FRD

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: i}
SJ 7/22/14 CYLINDER-SYNC W/DIVIDER 24"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 2|P79Q03 _




Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800€) 846-9659.

@._ \ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET e W sesis _SPECIFIED: | SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL—FRD

. P . . L XXX + O.OAO MNm M_0.>_|ﬂ_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ! . e - —
in any manner ﬁ_:o_ﬁ may constitute a aoEBn:ﬁ_&aoﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N ML . N\NN\‘_ A. 0<_|_20mm w<20 E\O_<_Omm MA. _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2IP7903 —




7926 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

N ==l =] =] —

(2451)

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER

USED ON:

NORCO SLIDE—FR

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:

SJ 4/17/14 SLIDE CYL-20" W/ ANTI CREEP—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 1|P7926 -




7993 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

I NS F O) N D CR 1 NCR FSV] [N [N G [O)) (RN RIS UG IR O QIR B 7o ) I o" 1 RO o N PN (NS 7o ) () G G ) I ) (G G JREN

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S6aNTes?

REVISIONS

CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE

SJ

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE USED ON:
2/16/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
7/17/19 oy ANCE, SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

XX £ 0.010 A [1: 1

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: " "

ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 4|P7993 B




1867F
1369

1445

SEE WImmA FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

oD

1891DD

(93800
i

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QQQ 1261 emar, N 4515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIRED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd | 7/17/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo”>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_

property Mﬁﬁ_‘_wnwmﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n-.ra _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N

agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X uN _H_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P79093 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 \%

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

Q@& 16T et N 4515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sy | 7/17/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — » ”_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ @ Z>_Z m_l_Um \_ \_ mm X NVN _H_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P79093 B




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

% N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@Q 1261 ewsr, N 46515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd| 7/17/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo”>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A [1:1

N L . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e _ _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ o ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X NVN _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above.

4 OF 41P79Q93 B




7993A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |[BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256X |FRAME—-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-2021

3471A |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

I PN F O) N D CR 1R FV] [ OX) EEN FCY [ O)) RN G UG IR O QNG B 7o ) IS o" 1 RO o N NG (IS 7, ) () G /o) ") (G G JREN

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S&aNess?

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
qw__w_.mm_’ﬂm_mm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX+ o.oa MNm m_nm>_._.m_ MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 .
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: " ”
ANG. = 1/2° SJ 1/20/20 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32 -FR-2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P7993A -




1867F

1369
1445

SEE WI_.H_.U. FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and
one in the side.

S0 B

1891DD

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX + 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
Barcamant that Tt 1o ot to.be. reprocucet; copted, or loaned X £0030 |DRWBY: DATE: BART NAME: "y 2om
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2° mr_. ‘_\MO\NO MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32 -FR-2021
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7993A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: = =

SJ 1/20/20 MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7993A —




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

Fqualzer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 1/20/20 MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

4 OF 4|P7993A —




7997 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213

SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214

SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT—1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING=5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256

FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

0001

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R N N 1S A =S DN D ) [ [ 98] NN [ NO) R N DU N ) I o' ) FNCY G ) (RN NN NG 7, °) N (NG ' ) o ) ) G RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer E&wee: o

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ) ,

SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 18"—FR
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P7997 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : Iy _ » »_
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. ._\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X ‘_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ 2 OF 4|P/790Q97/ A

construed as an agreement of the above.




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

%._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Updated shafts and tubes. S| 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1101
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.ra _3&%39 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ g X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X ‘_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4\1P7997 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

@4 N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e v ses1s Updated shafts and tubes. S| 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_
property Mﬁ*__wnw‘mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | “x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . ‘_\\_ m\._ @ Z>_Z m_l_Um \_ \_ mm X \_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

4 OF 41P7997 A




70005 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 24

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 [BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |NUT-5/B—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 [AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N 1S 11 =N BN O 1 NC) FON] P V] NS BN [ CY) (IR IR IR BN ', L)l IS o) O oY) ) (R PG (S 7, %) N N G ) o ) RN

NS /
/ SN

S

P
o0

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Removed shaft coupling and extension

SJ

10/14/16

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added shaft coupling and extension

SJ

2/3/17

XXX £+ 0.010

Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M.

SJ

2/21/18

XX+ 0.010

O|O|W|> [y

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE:
SJ 1/15/16

PART NAME: . N
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 24 —FR

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 41P70005 D




1725 S

(1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  enowsr i ses15 A Removed shaft coupling and extension I | 10/14/16 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. irctodt s of desin = th B Added shaft coupling and extension SJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_0.>_._.m_ MATERIAL

- IS drawing, Including principles ol lesign, Is e -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.0.M. SJ W“WW“HM .Wx H WMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ . \ Joe — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - ‘_\‘_ m\._ m —$>_Z m_l_Um mA. X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — M o_|| A. _Uﬂooom _U




7455HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2380 |[PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 vm\\

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr - sesis A Removed shaft coupling and_extension S0 | 10/14/16 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. irciuds s of desin = th B Added shaft coupling and extension sJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_nm>_._.m_ MATERIAL

— This drawing, including principles of design, is the N
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.OM. SJ W“M._N“H__M .Mx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . ' e — ” ”_
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - ‘_\‘_ m\._ m §>_Z m_l_Um MA. X NA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| A. _quoom _U




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUACLZET e ses15 A Removed shaft coupling and extension i | 10/14/16 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added shaft coupling and extension SJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm Mo>_._.m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ ’ m_uu Removed m_"“._“ oaoo#_.aoh_a nm._“o-. MQM_A from B.OM. M..“ W“w._ﬂ“um Wx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ” »

agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane (-] 0 outer tubes. . —_— —_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ @ —S>_Z m_l_Um mA. X NA. _ul_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — A. o_|| A. _quoom _U




70006 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&3]

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

o

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_
[op]

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8—16 X 3/4 FLANGE

3259

PLATE-BED SLIDE 44" CARRIER PLATE

6628*

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N N I I I Y ENENE N EENE I NS S ES ES eSS N NS

*In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest

River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualzer SS0mess®

REVISIONS BY:

DATE:

Added note on relay pack. SJ

2/23/18

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

0|3 [

Removed non inv washers & rack part number. SJ

7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 1/18/16 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 5|P70006 B




9

»

2/

GEAR

>

\

m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJ | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ : ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e — —
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. ._\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mm_u m_l__um _.I_N UO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| m _UQOOO @ m




@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  encwsr - sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A 11
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mr_ ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mmU m_l_Um _.I_N uO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




2%

S 2101 \
@\J
D"

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr v sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A 11
property Mﬂ_mnwﬂmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n?n _=am_=n. 4#” ﬁ:o_ ; X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mmU m_l_Um _.I_N uO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — A. o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




()

N\
(5
g / NG
(K M
. _ RS ® \ 2097
%.f ~
FO%
Q 63 e
0 D 2107
.\ (O
s .
R ..
puc % 3 2088
<N
3 S
W U
OJ%% 2513
7
2106 2107
2108
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr i sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”Xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ‘_
property of _unv\m o.o_.voazo? Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
crsomer bt o 1ot s b g, o o o ac 0> |SV " |1/18/16  [ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — m o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




70015 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 6
1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 4
1862 [NUT-5/8—18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER—5/8 FLAT 8
2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18" 2
2686 |TUBE-18" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2
2863 |TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT 1
2864 |[TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT 10

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fqualizer E&ewas® TR TR Meedhen, - |MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “Xx + O“O._O > ‘_ . ‘_
property of ce.m.. o.o_.voa.zo? Elkhart, Indiana, _@_.5 the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "
Sgreement that it i nct to be reproduced, copied, o loned aG £ 17z |SJ |2/23/16  |SUDE ASSBLY-18" MAN-NT (2 ARM)
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70015 _|




2863

Fqualizer Eaase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: i

SJ 2/23/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (2 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
— — 2 OF 2|P70015 _I




70016 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

~

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1139 |FITTING—#4 JIC CAP

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2551 |PLUG-#6 SOCKET HEAD

2695 |CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 18"

3111 |CLAMP—4 1/8 T0 5 ST/ST HOSE CLAMP

NG I N ) ) N N NSV DS

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY |[FULL WALL SLIDE

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: i
SJ 1/25/17 CYLINDER—SYNC W/DIVIDER 18"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 2|P700186 _




ADD O—RING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECIFED: ~ [SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL SLIDE

) . - — — XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao..i:.n:n_&—dnﬁ_w or ANG. + ,_\N mL . ‘_\Mm\._ ﬂ O<_|_ZDmm m<20 E\O_<_Omx Am _.nm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P700186 —




70040 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782

COUPLING—5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

=== NN mlaa] =N == m ] m oMo == =0 | = ||| —

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SSwrase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. = 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 4/4/2017 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70040 A




(75D (1552)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

.. (2409
1866F o~ (1403)

2669 2451 N
- (2670) )
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 2" to outer Tubes. s | 7/17/18 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . L o, XXX + 0.010 MNm m_o.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . Y
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ . L.\A.\NO._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|1P70040 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr - sesis Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/17/18 (SPECFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
y SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MA. _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|1P70040 A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr i sesis A Added 2" to outer tubes. s | 7/17/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. L . L o, XXX + 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
property Mﬁﬁhn%ﬁmoqvoﬂ&hgr m_x:n-.ra _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . Y
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ . L.\A.\NO._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70040 A




70041 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 16
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 12
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24" 2
2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE 4
2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2" 4
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 6
3290 |[TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL 2
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL 2
3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER 2
3293 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER 1
3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER 1
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG 2

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Saaams® Ik

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. + 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW_BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: =
PSF_19/7/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 4 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 2|P70041 A




@._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/17/18 (SPECFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
) . - — — XXX + 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.rn _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS No 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_ p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N _Um._w @\N\._ m m_l_Om >wmm_|< NA. Z._. A. >m§ _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| N _UQOOL.\_ >




70042 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

EN T OY BN FCY G R N P3N V] SN 1 CY I NCY) (IR (NS IR I [ CY) (RIS /05 BN Y1 O - ) () NG IR B %) () IS ' ) I o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquabzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

ELKHART, IN 46515 A

CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471

SJ

2/13/18

SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 MNM Mn.>_._.m_ MATERIAL

XX+ 0.010
DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

X ¥ 0,030
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 4/4/2017

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE:

MAIN SLIDE—96” X 32" FR
PAGE: DWG NO-: REV:

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —

1 OF 4/1P70042 B




2619 > (865F
5, - = @B

1369

8 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

g 1891DD

O—RING

2451

2967

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
- TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

B Added 4" to outer tubes. sJ| 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 5
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ . “x T o”ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
agreemen iat 1t IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um Om X MM _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|1P70042 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 70 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd| 7/18/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N

agreemen iat 1t IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MM _.I_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|1P70042 B




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
Q@Q IZET e W ses1s A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sy [ 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
g TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ | 7/18/19 XXX+ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_
N ! . XX £+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l__um @@ X UM _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70042 B




70043 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 24
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 12
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24" 2
2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE 6
2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2" 6
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 6
3290 |[TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL 2
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL 4
3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER 4
3293 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER 2
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG 2

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Saaams® Ik

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tube.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. + 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW_BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: =
PSF_19/9/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 6 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|1P70043 A




Fauahzer SS0mess:

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tube.

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW_BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: =

PSF_ [9/9/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 6 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 2 OF 2|P700453 A




70058 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT—1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 [FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

SN OY BN FCY G R N 3 F V] SN §CY NG IR (NG NG I [ CY) QRIS S /05 BN 01l O - ) [FN) G NG B 7. (N NG ' ) I o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 qwm_mm\_ﬂmmm

B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010
XX * 0.010
X % 0030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 6/6/17 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32 —FR-LT
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70058 B




1865F

(775)

1369

B 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

N N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  encu, i ests A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 70 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
" TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX * 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
propery o o, Bt e, 0 08 X +oosm [DRWEIONE T e A T
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M o \ \ §>_Z m_l_Umlmm X uN |_.|_N|_|._.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| A. _quomm m




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - . _ » ? rp_

in any manner ﬁ_—_q_, may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mr_ o @\m\._ ﬂ §>_Z w_l_Um mm X uM _.lm _l._.

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| A. _quomm m




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr i sesis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 si | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
g TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tube. Sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A 1: 1
N . . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned N _ _ —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ S m\m\._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96 X 32 —FR-LT
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - A. o_|| L. _quomm m




70058A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8”" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 [COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619X |FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR-2021

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

EN T OY BN FCY G R N 3 F V] BN §CY [ NCY) IR (NG NG I [ CY) QRIS S 105 BN 01l O - ) [N NG IR B 7. (N NG FG ) o o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A ]1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|P70058A -




1865F

(1445)

1369

8 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

% 1728R

(2457) C=RING K

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  eoens N sesis (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) — - — — XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. y . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) )
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —FR—-|T-
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . ‘_\‘_ N\NO §>_Z m_u_Om mm x uN _.lm _u._. NOMA
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P70058A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer S

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P70058A —




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—1H ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer S

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1
DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021

APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

- - 4 OF 4|P70058A -




70062 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 [BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 [VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3391 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE —FR NOTCHED

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R N N 1S A =S DN D ) [ [ 98] N [ NO) R N DU RN ) I o' ) FNCY G ) [N NG BN ") N QNG I ) o ) ) G RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S&wmEe°

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/16/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE—-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4/1P70062 A




- ®

,_\ g
V'S 2782
e //e (2451)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR

SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr - sesis Added 4" to outer tubss, s | 7/16/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . - L, XXX + 0.010 SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ - ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x T o.ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_ —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ao._i_‘:n:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\m\._ N §>_Z m_l__um ._ ‘_N X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be M_m._xm/_u\.m mw_mw_lmmmcw‘__wmm —QMW APP'D BY|DATE: m>omuv_|l 4 H_VW<OQ7%O 62 Nm<u

construed as an agreement of the above.




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 [PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 2" to outer tubes. s | 7/16/19 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
y SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.w\mﬁmo_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— f—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\m\._ N §>_Z m_l__um ._ ‘_N X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

3 OF 4|1P70062 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

Fqualizer Seawrss®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/16/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

4 OF 4|1P70062 A




70090 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

w

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

—_
N

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18”

2686 |TUBE-18" OUTER W/CYL BKT

2863 |TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT

2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT

2865 |TUBE—36" DRIVE NT

— | == |N[N|Co|Co |

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

—_
o

3291 |TUBE-OUTER TUBE NT-ROLL

—_

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8"

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tube—3291 was 2693.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: i

SJ 8/4/17 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
— — 1 OF 2|P70090 A




2686

2967 °
o,
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  escus, i 4sss A Added ¥ 1o outer tube-3201 wes 2695, S 7/6/] SESRED " |MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H m.mu_m A [1:1
property Mﬁﬁ_‘_wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra 5&%:9 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | ”x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — -
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ ; m\A.\._ 7 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT Au >m§v
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| N _Uﬂoomo >




70151 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404 [VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 |FRAME-96" x 20" MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT—1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R PN 1S =N O] 1 CY) QS Ui VY FSV) QN [ CY) N DG DRI DG 7" ) I "l T NCY) e ) I NG QIR I 7" ) Y QRIS ' ) o N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E&mae°

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N

SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18"—FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P70151 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/18/19 (SPECFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . . L XXX + 0.010 MNM m_o.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.w\mﬁmo_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\Nm\._ m §>_Z m_l_Um @@ X ‘_m _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| A. _Uﬂo\_ m\_ >




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 [PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr v ses15 Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/18/19 (SPECFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
p SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.rn _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS No 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . p— f—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\Nm\‘_ m —$>_Z m_l_Um @@ X ‘_m _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 41P70151 A




RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

Fqualizer Seawrss®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . N

SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18 —FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 41P70151 A




70158 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 9
1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 6
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 8
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8”" X 24" 2
2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 2
2865 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT 10
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT-ROLL 1
3650 [TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

&
&
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
%SE\@N%; ELKHART, IN 46515 Added # to outer tubes—3291 was 2693. s | 7/17/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
mwwm@zoo%m SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
property of cnva.. o.o_.voazo:. Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
n"any manner that may consttuts. o detriment directly or - ANG. + 1/2° SJ 6/26/18 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
m:&_.mw,_:‘ to Days ooﬂuﬂnso:. Acceptance of this sm__wum REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — ‘_ o_|| N _Uﬂo\_ mm >




indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QQ& @NNN\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A Added 4" to outer tubes—3291 was 2693. SJ N\._ﬂ\._w ._.w__wmm_m\_,_ummm —S>_Z m_l_Um >mmm—sw_l< _ulommmn_u m_<mm U_mmm_l
XXX+ ooﬂo SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬂ__,unﬁwmﬁmo_ﬁomﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ 5&%:9 4#” ﬁ:o_ ; X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: )

agreement iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — -

m:n any manner that may no:wﬁ#:ﬁw a ao._i_sn:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ @\Nm\._ m m_l_Om >mmw_|< NA. §>_Z Z._. a >m—sv

APP'D BY|DATE:

2

PAGE: DWG NO.: Mm<”

OF 2|P70158




70236 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782

COUPLING-5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3851

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR NOTCHED

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N N 1S T N DS DS BN [N [ V] N FCY) N S PN B L)l IS o] O oY) N R PG (S 7, %) NG I G ) o ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 7/9/19 MAN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70236 -




(75D (15%2)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

403

(2257) QRN X

v 0
I NS
@.— N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX £ 0.010 MNm MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
Bareament that Tt 1o nat to.be. reprocucat; copted, or loaned X £0030 | DRWBY: DATE: PART NAME: )" v 04
in any manner that may constitute a ao.E.:.n:n &hdnﬁ_v\ or ANG. * ._\N. mL . N\@\._ @ §>_Z m_n_Omlwm x NA. _.lx ZO._.OIMD
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P70236 —




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

Fqualizer E%was®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 7/9/19 MAN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P70236 —




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 it REVISIONS BY: |DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, W 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) . - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE mo.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_

N . . XX £+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) ,
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. + ,_\N mL . N\@\._ @ §>_Z m_u_Om wm x NA. _.lx ZO._.OIMD
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P70236 —




70279 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

—_
N

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3290

TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—ROLL

3291

TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL

3292

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

3294

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

N[=]—=HN W[ O[N] >

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Sewrss:

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: [DATE: PART_NAME: .

SJ 4/16/20 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 5 ARM-fR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|1P70279 -




@a N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . . L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

N L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —
in any manner ﬁ_—_q_, may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\‘_ m\NO m_l_Om >wwm_|< NA. Z._. m >m§ _um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P70279 —




Slotted Screw
Head

Allen Screw
Head

(1746)

(1745)

Red Knurled
Knob

Note:

In June of 2011, the 1/16 and
1745 valves along with

corresponding coils 1130 and 1/46
were obsoleted. Both of these valves
are replaced with the new 30/3
valves and 50/4 coils. If you need
to order a replacement for 1/16 or
1745 you will need to purchase both
the 30735 valve and 3074 coil.

.@4 \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUALLZET e, sesis SPECFED:  |VALVE REPLACEMNET |[FOREST RIVER
OLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

aQt t that it is not to b roduced, copied, I d *  rem

m:oﬂuﬁ._oﬁs:nssnnq n_:n_ﬁu 3:& .“.:mﬂ#nﬂ“ a Mﬂﬂﬂmaoﬂﬂ_ﬂmam.mKoMHn ANG. £ ._\N ML . @\._ O\‘_ ‘_ \_Nﬂm >Z_u \_N#m <>_|<m mm_u_|>0m§mz._.

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed os on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|P1 7116 —




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714

MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

OO | J[H|O| P [WNIN

1720

VALVE—HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY

1735

FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE—#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL-#6 10V

1756

BRACKET—PUMP MOUNT MH

1776

HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP

1898DD

WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

N[O PPN —=|O

2015

PUMP-MTE 3.7

~
pg

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

17B

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

17C

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

17D

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

18

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

19

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0-RING

20

6507

HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180

21

6556

HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL

22

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

23

6650

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

aAlalalalalalalalalalalNnINNlmlalnlalalmlol=IninIin|o

NOTE:

PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 14, 20, 21, 22 & 23
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SE0mess

# REVISIONS

BY: [DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

mmwﬁ%oo%w SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

xxEo000 ATITTIAS NOTED

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. = 1/2° SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MO PS—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 2|P7330 —




’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
%SS&NS; ELKHART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: 6 _FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
SOVERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m U
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it is not to b duced, ied, I d " —

in any manner that may conatitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ___[2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MO PS—fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73330 _




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 S
S | 1157 |PLUG-CAVITY 1
4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
5 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
6 | 1440 |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 S
9 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | f
10 | 1720 |VALVE-HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY 1
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13 | 1746 |COIL—#6 10V 2
14 1 1756 |BRACKET-PUMP MOUNT MH 1
15 | 1776 |HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP 1
16 |1898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
17 |1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
17A1 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1
178| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
17C| 2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1
17D | 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1
18 | 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1
19 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
20 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 6
21| 6507 |HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180 1
22 | 6536 |HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL 1
23 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
24| 6649 |[HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1

NOTE:
PARTS 18A—18D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 18 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 15, 21, 22, 23 & 24
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SE0mess

# REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY: [DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

mmwﬁ%oo%w SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

xxEo000 ATITTIAS NOTED

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. = 1/2° SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MO PS—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 2|P7380 —




’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
%SS&NS; ELKHART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
SOVERANCES: SIZE|[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m U
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it is not to b duced, ied, I d " —

in any manner that may conatitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ___[2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MO PS—fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73380 _




PARTS LIST
ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JC 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
5 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
6 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
7 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2 N
8 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1 @ < yg"
9 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 3 @ e \U\\\\\\\\\\\)
10 | 2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING 1 @ . \\\ \\ A rlmm_
11| 2532 |PUMP—BIROTATE MTE 6 \\ \0/
. ar. 4 < \\\\\ \\Qrﬂmm
11A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2 \\\\\\ \\\@%@ \\
11B| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1 —\\\\)\\l@m,ﬂm\m# \N\\
11C| 2428 [RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1 ,v§rymmp«%_ X
11D| 2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT 1 S a2
12 | 2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1 (B
13 | 2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 3
14 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
15 |6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LFAD BIROT | 1
16 |6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1
17
18 NOTE:
19 PARTS 11A—11D ARE INCLUDED
20 IN PART 11 AS AN ASSEMBLY
21 PARTS 14, 15, & 16 ARE NOT
5 SHOWN
23 Warranty authorization must come directly
24 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Foualizer Swewmae® & Shanged o sompoct ol ST SRR W__wmumm_mmw PUNP ASSENBLY FOREST RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w”wﬁw Al 1TAS NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
oy e bl vy by Sl Gty o oo Sic stk ol arfiabe 00 ——{EUME b i TUNC BROT WAL PSR
construed os on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 1 0OF 3|1P7604 A




@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 1261 ekt N 46515 A Changed to compact manifold sJ| 8/11/10 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
p SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the me H ww‘.“m > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU
property Mmﬁ%n%nmoaoﬂnﬁ“o:r m_r_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &ﬂ._ ¢._o_ . ”x I O”Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . |
m:n any manner that may oo:mﬁ_.n:ﬁw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 M\‘_ ﬂ\O@ _ucz_u mn §>z m _.uczo w_mo._. §>z _uw _.um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ M O_|I u _U Q @ O L: >




12.72

v r vy

21.28

= 10.08 ———

i

(©

o

O

44—
- 4.63—

——5.09
= 0.40 —=

@.— N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

quUaRZer e w sesis Changed to compact manifold s | 8/11/10 SPECIFIED: | 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o > ._ . ._ \P m _/_ O m _HU

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —

=_m any manner n_:n_n may oo:wﬁ#_._nw a noﬂaozw_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL. M\‘_ ﬂ\O@ _ucz_u % Z>z w _.uczo w__No._. §>z _um _.um

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 3|IP768804 A




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 1
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE—PUMP MOUNT-CQ A
1735 |FITTING-DFO4—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 [NUT-5/16-18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1
2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING 3
2742 |MANIFOLD—BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
3073 |VALVE-DELTROL 7
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 7
3218 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 UNI G-7 1
6572 |HARNESS, 10” POWER AND GROUND FEED A
6650 |HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LFAD 1
6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN A
1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #8 MANUAL OVERRIDE 1
1746 [COIL—#8 10V 1
2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1 | NOTE:
2307K |RESERVOIR KIT—MTE 8QT.—2017,2542,1551 1 wwmww 1 %wwmw; Nmméwzw@r.cwmmﬂ
2427 IMOTOR=MTE 3.7 " |IN PART 3218 AS AN ASSEMBLY.
PARTS 6572, 6650, & 6781
ARE NOT SHOWN.
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fouabzer o ass’ £ RO PP czwmwmmmw_:%w‘_wm 6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

L0 A1 IAS NOTE D
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ANG.  1/2 SJ 3/12/15 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PS—FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7604A -




2507K

o
’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
£ Q@&S&; ELKHART, N 46515 SPECFIED: |6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .Xx + o.o._o > ‘_ . ‘_ \D/ m —/_ O |_| m _HU
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\._ @ _ucz_u nﬁ Z>Z m _.nczo cz_ §>z _um _.nm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7604A —




A A
16.16
A
24.28
8./8
y
A
5.50 g
V (e}
A
! < 4.41—==—5.09
2 62 =— 4 63—=r—"50.31——=
= 9.96 =
REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE

Faualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

USED ON:

6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11 AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/12/15 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PSR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 3|P7604A —




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9

2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 5

3 | 1137 |PLUG-CAVITY 1

4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2

5 | 1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2

6 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1

7 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 5

8 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2

9 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1

10 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING 5

11| 2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING 1

12 | 2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1

12A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2

12B| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1

12C| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1

12D| 2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT 1

13 | 2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1

14 | 2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 3

15 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1

16 |6649BR|HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT | 1

17 |6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1

18

9 NOTE:

PARTS 12A—12D ARE INCLUDED

20 IN PART 12 AS AN ASSEMBLY

21 PARTS 15, 16, & 17 ARE NOT

29 SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly
24 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer  Swemase® & Shanged o sompoct ol STy SRR W__wmumm_mmw PUNP ASSENBLY FOREST RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w”wﬁw Al 1AS NOTE D

e ol 2 b s o s o 2% |80 7 15717,/00 |PUil & WA 5 FUNC BROT WA PSR
ek Ay ooy g vl SHie£0GES 015 k|~ |2 103|781 &




@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 12617  exwwrr, N 46515 A Changed to compact manifold sJ | 8/11/10 ._.w__w__”mmxﬁmmm 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
— pexooo  FETHIITE NOTED
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ . o —
m:n any manner that may oo:mﬁ_.n:ﬁw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 M\‘_ N\O@ _ucz_u % §>z m _.uczo w__No._. §>z _uw _.um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P76811 A




12.72

21.28

v vy ¥

= 10.03 ——— =

o

o

° 0

4.41—
- 4.63 —

@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@& 1261 ekt N 46515 Changed to compact manifold sJ | 8/11/10 qw__w_m@_um_mw 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
- ok ooto  REITMIVTE N oTED

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010

property Mmﬁ%n%nmoaoﬂnﬁ“o:r m_x_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &ﬂ._ ¢._o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . |

m:c any manner that may oo:mzn:nw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL 5 M\‘_ N\O@ _uCZ_u % §>z m _.uczo w__No._. §>z _uw _.um

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

3 OF 3|IP761 1 A




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
1735 |FITTING—-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
1900DDNUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2 2
1988 |SCREW-5/16—-18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT 2
2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSl 1
2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING 9
2417 |PLUG—SOCKET HEAD #8 0—RING 2
2542KS|PUMP—-BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS 1
2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1
3073 |VALVE-DELTROL S
5074 |COIL-DELTROL 5
6572C |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT. 1
6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT 1
6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1
2542K |RESERVOIR KIT-2542KS 1
2994 |CONTACTOR—REVERSING 1
3330 |CAP=FILL—3195KS—-3200KS-3201KS 1
3713 |MOTOR-2542KS 1

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 6572C, 6650BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess”

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
11AS NOTE D

A |1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
10/31/18

PART NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|1P7611KS -




Fqualizer E%wame®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

TITLE

USED ON:

SPECIFIED: 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TTAS N O = O
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e -
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . ‘_O\u‘_ \._ m _ucz_u @ §>z m _..czo w_xo._. zom m o._. IN
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7611KS —




15.71

i

24.23

1T

1T

B

=~ 9.0 ——

= 4.45 —]

—— 4.58 —

4.41—=

—=—5.09

REVISIONS

DATE:

Foualizer  Zswrae®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 10/31/18 PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 3|P7611KS  |—




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1 | 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DD3S12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
S | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1
6 | 1440 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1715 |PLUG—HP CAVITY 1
9 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
10 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | 1
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13| 1746 |COIL-#6 10V 2
14 11898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
15 [1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
16 | 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1
16A | 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
16B| 2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1
16C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1
16D | 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1
17 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
18 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0-RING 4
19 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
20 | 6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1
21| 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN 1
22
23

NOTE:

PARTS 16A—16D ARE

INCLUDED
IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT
SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Swmass

# REVISIONS

BY: | DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX+ 0.010

XX *+ 0.010

X + 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
1IAS NOTE D

A |1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
8/9/10

PART NAME:
PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MOS

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|IP7666 -




\. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

£ QUAZET  exwm W sesis SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned .

m:n any manner that may oo:mn#:nw a detriment directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL. m\m\‘_ O _UCZ_U mn §>Z_ m _HCZO —som

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|IP/7/666 _




L]
I
[

I f
[T

110

imilin]

12.89

21.79

= 11.08 —— =

~—0.67/

S.41

b it

(>0~

= 9.90 ——

10.57

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %.

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fquabzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE
6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE D

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MQOS
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - SOF 3|IP7666 -




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

N
[de)

1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

2 | 1130 [COIL-DDS12 5

3 | 1137 |PLUG—CAVITY 1

4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2

5 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2

6 | 1395 [PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1

7 | 1440 |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2

8 | 1713 |PLUG=HP CAVITY 1

9 | 1714 [MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1

10 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 5

11| 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | 1

12 | 1735 |FITTING-DFO4—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2

13 | 1745 |[VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1

14 | 1746 |COIL—#6 10V 2

15 [1898DD|WASHER-1/4 LOCK 2

16 [1938DD|WASHER-1/4 FLAT 2

17 | 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1

17A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1

178| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1

17C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1

17D| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1

18 | 2047 [SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1 | NOTE:

19 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 6 | PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
20 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10” POWER AND GROUND FEED 1 | IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
21 | 6649 |HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1 | PARTS 20, 21, & 22 ARE NOT
22 | 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN 1| SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.— \- 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

quUazer e w swesis SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
L ERANCES. SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D

sy o b G, e, s, o X 16860 (o e oNe EART AVE:

in any manner that may constitute a noi.:_o:ﬁ &Tn.:v\ or ANG. + ._\N. ML 5 m\w\‘_ O _UC—s_U %ﬁ §>Z_ @ _HCZO —Som

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ \_ O_|I u _Hu Q m m Q —_




Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 it REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
@.—QN&&\@N%Q\. ELKHART, IN 46515

SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, I d " e
In any manner that may constitte o dotriment directly of ANG. * 1/2 SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MOS

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 2 OF 3|lP7867 REV:




I 1T]

[
[
10

imlimifimiNiniin

= 11.08 ——— =

1]

12.89

21.79

5.6/

1/

= 9.90 ——

10.57

Fquabzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

indirectly to Days Corporation.

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

S OF 3|IP7667

TITLE USED ON:

5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE D

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MQOS
DATE: DWG_NO.: REV:




PARTS LIST

16A | 1444 |SOLENOID—HD PLTD

16B| 200/ |CAP—MTE BREATHER

16C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7

16D | 2507 |RESERVOIR-MTE 8QT.—2017,2542

7 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

NOTE:

1
18 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING
19 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

PARTS 16A

IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY

20 | 6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1724 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 JIC X 45 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
5 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1
6 | 1440 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1713 |PLUG-HP CAVITY 1
9 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
10 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | f
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13 | 1746 |COIL-#6 10V 2
14 11898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
15 [1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
16 | 2017 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 8QT. 1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT

21| 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET  exwer, n 46515 - SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
' A Changed to 45 fittings. SJ | 8/13/10 TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D
property Mﬁ%awﬂmoaoﬂ&“o:r m__%aq-.n.,...An _3&%3. ﬁﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ . X+ 0030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen! at It IS no O De re uced, copied, or loane: o
m:m any manner that may oo:mﬁ#:n“ a no.i:_n:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N ML 5 m\w\‘_ O _UCZ_U mn Z}Z_ @ _HCZO m O._. Zom
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 3|P7668 A




Y REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
L E\E\@N&; i conm o0 s LE Ghanged to 45 fings. s 8/13/70 SPECIFIED: 6_FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER

oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o > ._ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O m _HU
property Mmﬁ%n%nmoanﬂnﬁ“o:r m_r_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &#h_ 50_ . ”x ES O”Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane .
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m\m\‘_ O _UCZ_U &n §>Z_ @ _HCZO m O._. Zom
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|1P7668 A




[T
10
[T

I
[TITh

EH_ 1

imnmiEininiliniin]

15.89

24.

79

~—11.08 ————— =

~— 9.6/

5.41

= 9.50 ———

10.57

@.— N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@Q @N‘Nw\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A Changed to 45" fittings. SJ m\._u\‘_o ._.%__w_mn%\_ﬂm_wm m _HCZO._._OZ _UCZ_U >mmm§m_|< _IIO_nN_Wml_| _nN_/\_M_nN
XXX £ oo‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o A 1. 11AS NOTE D

property Mﬁ.,._wn_ww.ﬁmoaﬂmﬂ“o:r m_x:aln.a _3&%39 4#_.“_ *_Jo_ | ”x + D”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen at 1t Is n (0 be reproduced, copied, or loanet "

m:m any manner that may no:nn#_._nm a no_i:_o:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N ML m\w\‘_ O UCZT nﬁ Z}Z_ m _HCZO m O._. Zom

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

DATE:

S OF 3|IP7668

A




PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

_
_

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042

NUT-5/16—-18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417

PLUG—-SOCKET HEAD #8 0-RING

2542

PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 8 QT.

2742

MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

2747

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

6650BR

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

—_ ] OOV O N, —m || N = =N =N

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

2605

MOTOR-MTE BIROT

N N N NG

NOTE:

PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 6572, 6650BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer E8%wree®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated to show new valves

and coils SJ

4/17/12

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX+ 0.010

XX *+ 0.010

X + 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE DD

DRW BY: | DATE:
SJ 8/12/10

PART NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR

APP’D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|IP7 731 A




@4 \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QQ& 1267 ekt N 46515 A Updated to show new valves and coils SJ| 4/17/12 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm ] 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_mu SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU

property M*ﬁ%n.w&.nnmo_.vo_.ﬁnﬁ“o:r m_r:n_.rn_ _:&%:n. 4#% =._o_ g X + 0.030 DRW BY: _u>ﬁ” PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . _

5@ any manner that may oo:m:.nﬁw ] noﬁ.ﬂo:w directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m ‘_N\‘_ O _ucz_u mn z>z m _.uczo m_xo._. zow m o._. _..x

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|IP7731 A




15.71

24.28

20 ——=

—=— 4.65 —=

—=— 4.58 —=

ooooo M
ooooo

4.41—=

=— 0.09

@.- \ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET ez v sssis Updated to show new vaives ond colls S| 41712 SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o A 1 1IAS N O | = )

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —|

5@ any manner ﬁ__._n_ﬁ may no:mzn:ﬁw a nmﬁ_.maa:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m\‘_ N\‘_ O _ucz_u k §>z m _..CZO m_mo._. ZOm m D._. ﬂx

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 3IP7731 A




PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

NUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT

NUT-5/16-18 HEX ZINC

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING

PLUG—SOCKET HEAD #8 0—RING

2542KS

PUMP—BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS

2742

MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT.

6651BR

HARNESS, 7 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

SN N NS o 2] K= | ) [y iy V) iy NS i G B (ORI NC Ry B GR I NC N By

2542K

RESERVOIR KIT—2542KS

2994

CONTACTOR—REVERSING

3330

CAP—FILL—3195KS—-3200KS-3201KS

3713

MOTOR—-2542KS

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS 6572C, 6651BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess”

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
mwwmw\,zoo%m SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
o000 AT IAS NOTED
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/30/18 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 3|lP7731KsS —




900DD

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  excnsr, i ses1s SPECFIED: |6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TTAS NOT E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M SJ . ‘_O\MO\._ 8 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 o._. fR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7731KS —




) )
15.71
V |
] S =
5.50 __w
=
s Z
3.02 =
{ q

=~ 9. 20—

—— 4.63 —=

—— 4.58 —

4.41—=

—=—5.09

Foualzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation.

Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 10/30/18 PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 0F 3|P7731KS  |—




7744 PARTS LIST NOTE:

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043

122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 2994 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911

137 |PLUG=CAVITY & THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER

PARTS 6572C, 6650BR, 6911, AND 6912 ARE NOT SHOWN
278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1
1
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS REPLACEMENT PARTS.
1
1
1

735 |FITTING—-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417 |PLUG—#8 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING

2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC COMPACT

2747 |BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043 |PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

5073 |VALVE-DELTROL

3074 |COIL-DELTROL

6572C |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6911 |HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

Alalalmlolol=Mdalaluol=mla NN = o

6912 |HARNESS, 6 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER

2741 |RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP)

1
1
2751 [MOTOR-MTE 3 IN BIROT 1
2994 |CONTACTOR—REVERSING 1

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows i 4esis SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE
JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . . L XXX £ 0.010 A 111
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:_wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n?n_ _=aﬂu=n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . |
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . M\N\._ L. _ucz_u nﬁ Z>z m _..CZO m_mo._. u _z _.nmc
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P 7744 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualzer SS0mes®

f

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

5 FUNCTION PUMP

USED ON:
_# POINT_AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 2/7/14 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
20F 2|1P7744 _




HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS

7744 PUMP
B = RETRACT FUNCTION

B2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK
(WHITE /BLACK)

B3 = LEFT REAR JACK
(ORANGE /BLACK)
B4 = RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW /BLACK)

B5 = SLIDE
(GREEN/BLACK)

) 4
T = EXTEND FUNCTION

o
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK A_me<<Zv

T2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)

T3 = LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)
T4 = RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)
T5 = SLIDE (GREEN)




/744 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

ﬁ \\
18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT

_ JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA GREEN/WHITE 12VDC SLIDE
—16GA BLACK GROUND

1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY

STICKER
16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
16 GA BLACK GROUND
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




7801 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

~J

1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT

S9S

1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735 |FITTING—-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417 |PLUG—#8 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2725 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 4  FUNC.

2747 |BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043 |PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

3073 |VALVE-DELTROL

5074 |COIL-DELTROL

6572C [HARNESS,

10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6649BR|HARNESS,

5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6910 |HARNESS,

4 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

6911 |HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

alalalalalalalNnnlmlal] == N =N

2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER

2741 |RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP

)

2751 |MOTOR-MTE 3 IN BIROT

6909 |CONTACTOR KIT

NOTE:

PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043
AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 6909 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911
& THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

PARTS 6572C, 6649BR, 6910, AND 6911 ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %

REVISIONS

BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

Fqualzer

ELKHART, IN 46515

SPECIFIED:

4 FUNCTION PUMP (4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS

TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

XXX % 0.010 A 111
XX+ 0.010 :

X £ 0,030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/10/13  [PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX | — - 1 0F 2|P7801 -




2047

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  eoons N sesis (SPECFED: |4 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS
) — - — — XXX £ o.o._mu SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
. ) . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . |
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . ‘_O\‘_ O\._ M _ucz_u mn Z>z A. _..CZO m_mo._. u _z _.nmc
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2(P7801 —




(MOT13A) MOVP dv3d 1HOIY = ¥1

(FONVH0) MOVr dv3ay 1431 = ¢1

¢l

(FLIHM) MOVP INO¥4 1HOIY

(NMOYE) MOvr INOY4 1431 = |1

NOILONN4 AdN3LX3

(MOV1g,/MOTI3A)

= ¥4

MOVP dv3Y 1HOIY
(MOV189,/39NVH0)

¢

MOVP MV3Y 1437
(MOovV19,/3LIHM)

4
S|

MOV INOY4 1HOIY

NOILONN4 10Vd14d

L 08/L

dNNd
SNOILOANNOO 4SOH OINVAdAH




/801 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

)

|
<

18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY
1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL 16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER 16 GA BLACK GROUND

STICKER
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 [FITTING—#4 OR MALE X wf JIC 7
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
1735 |FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 zcalm\émlém HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
2128 E.coif SOCKET HEAD O—RING 3
2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD %m O—RING 1
2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1
2723 |MANIFOLD—-BIROT 4 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
3075 |VALVE-DELTROL 4
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 4
6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
6648BR|HARNESS, 4 FUNC PUMP GROUND BIROT 1
6791BR|HARNESS, PUMP 4 FUNC BR 9 PIN 1
1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2
2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1
2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015, 2532 1 NOTE:
2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT ' | PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE

INCLUDED IN PART 2532 AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS 6572, 6648BR, & 6791BR ARE NOT

SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fouabzer o ass’ £ TR PP czwmwmmmw_:%w‘_wm 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY | FOREST RIVER

XXX £+ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SIZE| SCALE

A |1

MATERIAL
11AS NOTE D

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE: PART_NAME:
9/10/14 PUMP_& MAN 4 FUNC BR MOS FRD

APP'D BY

DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- 1 0F 3I1P7931 -




3073

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS : : UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET e, sesrs SPECFIED: |4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .Xx + o.o._o A 1. 1AS N O = O

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - iy

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . @\\_ O\._ L. _UCZ_U nﬁ §>Z A. _uCZO wm Zom _.nmo

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7931 —




=1 !
S o) | oooo |
12.72 = , noooo
19.54 8./5
y
A o
V
5.50
4.41—==—5.09
- | ) °
1.32 < 4.41—==—5.09

= 9.80 ——— =

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis SPECIFIED: 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
MR8 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TAS N O = O

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - Iy

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . @\‘_ O\._ L. _UCZ_U mm §>Z A. _uCZO wm Zow _.nmc

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 3|P7931 —




